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Oregon Supplement to the 11th Edition of the Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD) 

Oregon Traffic Control Devices Committee (OTCDC) & Oregon Department of Transportation (ODOT) Subcommittees 
Last updated: March 20, 2024 

Part Name Title Organization Role 
1 General Eric Leaming Traffic Investigations Engineer ODOT (Traffic‐Roadway Section) Team Lead 
1 General Angela Kargel State Traffic Services Engineer ODOT (Traffic‐Roadway Section) 
1 General Carl Lund Traffic Engineer Marion County 
1 General Keith Blair Region 2 Traffic Unit Manager ODOT (Region 2 Traffic) 
1 General Capt. Evan Sether Captain, Patrol Services Division Oregon State Police *Free agent, as needed 
1 General Brian Barnett City Traffic Engineer City of Springfield 

2 Signs (Guide+Other) Marie Kennedy State Traffic Sign Engineer ODOT (Traffic‐Roadway Section) Team Lead 
2 Signs (Guide+Other) Andrew Bastasch Transportation Analysis Engineer ODOT (Urban Mobility) 
2 Signs (Guide+Other) Chris Blake Signs Supervisor City of Bend 
2 Signs (Guide+Other) Christopher DeLorto HDR 
2 Signs (Guide+Other) Eric Anderson Civl Engineering Associate 2  Marion  County 

2 Signs (Guide+Other) Jeremy Seitz Region 1 Sign Engineer ODOT (Region 1 Traffic) 
2 Signs (Guide+Other) Joe Marek Transportation Safety Program Manager Clackamas County 
2 Signs (Guide+Other) Matthew Machado City of Portland 
2 Signs (Guide+Other) Simon Eng HDR 
2 Signs (Guide+Other) Diane Cheyne Sign Program Administrator Oregon Travel Information Council 
2 Signs (Guide+Other) Capt. Evan Sether Captain, Patrol Services Division Oregon State Police *Free agent, as needed 

2 Signs (Regulatory+Warning) Marie Kennedy State Traffic Sign Engineer ODOT (Traffic‐Roadway Section) Team Lead 
2 Signs (Regulatory+Warning) Chris Blake Signs Supervisor City of Bend 
2 Signs (Regulatory+Warning) Colton Minton Project Engineer Jackson County 
2 Signs (Regulatory+Warning) Deena McNeil Traffic Sign Designer ODOT (Region 4 Traffic) 
2 Signs (Regulatory+Warning) Jeremy Seitz Region 1 Sign Engineer ODOT (Region 1 Traffic) 
2 Signs (Regulatory+Warning) Joe Marek Transportation Safety Program Manager Clackamas County 
2 Signs (Regulatory+Warning) Matthew Machado City of Portland 
2 Signs (Regulatory+Warning) Melissa Norman Traffic Engineer Washington County 
2 Signs (Regulatory+Warning) Robert Lowe City of Medford 
2 Signs (Regulatory+Warning) Scott Beard Principal Engineer Kittleson 
2 Signs (Regulatory+Warning) Capt. Evan Sether Captain, Patrol Services Division Oregon State Police *Free agent, as needed 

3‐Markings Frank Belleque Traffic Markings & Sign Engineer ODOT (Traffic‐Roadway Section) Team Lead 
3‐Markings Anthony Buczek City of Portland 
3‐Markings Christina Charvat Assistant to Traffic Engineer City of Medford 
3‐Markings Christina LaFleur Region 2 Traffic Design Engineer ODOT (Region 2 Traffic) 
3‐Markings Christopher DeLorto HDR 
3‐Markings Janet Hruby Project Traffic Engineer (OTCDC Member) City of Bend 
3‐Markings Jeff Hayes Region Traffic Project Delivery Engineer ODOT (Region 1 Traffic) 
3‐Markings Joe Marek Transportation Safety Program Manager Clackamas County 
3‐Markings Laurel Byer County Engineer Benton County 
3‐Markings Melissa Norman Traffic Engineer Washington County 
3‐Markings Rodger Gutierrez Bicycle and Pedestrian Design Engineer ODOT (Traffic‐Roadway Section) 
3‐Markings 
4 Signals 
4 Signals 
4 Signals 

Capt. Evan Sether 

Scott Cramer 
Stefan Bussey 
Ali Eghtedari 

Captain, Patrol Services Division 

State Traffic Signal Engineer 
Traffic Engineer 
Region 1 Traffic Manager 

Oregon State Police 

ODOT (Traffic‐Roadway Section) 
City of Portland 
ODOT (Region 1 Traffic) 

*Free agent, as needed 

Team Lead 

4 Signals David Hurwitz School of Civil and Construction Engineering Professor, Kiewit C Oregon State University 
4 Signals Dongmei (Maggie) Lin DKS 
4 Signals Jamie Schmidt Traffic Signal Operations Engineer ODOT (Region 2 Traffic) 
4 Signals John Fasana Principal Traffic Engineer Washington County 
4 Signals Kate Freitag Region 1 Traffic Engineer ODOT (Region 1 Traffic) 
4 Signals Patrick Marnell Director of Product Management Q Free 
4 Signals Peter Koonce Traffic Signals, Street Lighting, ITS, Electrical Maintenance City of Portland 
4 Signals Rodger Gutierrez Bicycle and Pedestrian Design Engineer ODOT (Traffic‐Roadway Section) 
4 Signals Scott Beard Principal Engineer Kittleson 
4 Signals Taundra Mortensen Senior ADA Standards Engineer ODOT (Traffic‐Roadway Section) 
4 Signals Tiffany Slauter Region 1 Traffic Investigations & Safety Engineer ODOT (Region 1 Traffic) 
4 Signals Chris Primm State Traffic Operations Engineer ODOT (Traffic‐Roadway Section) 
4 Signals Charles Radosta Senior Engineer City of Portland 
4 Signals Capt. Evan Sether Captain, Patrol Services Division Oregon State Police 

5 Automated Vehicles Kevin Haas State Traffic Standards Engineer ODOT (Traffic‐Roadway Section) Team Lead 
5 Automated Vehicles Ali Eghtedari Region 1 Traffic Manager ODOT (Region 1 Traffic) 
5 Automated Vehicles Blane Van Dyke Connected Vehicle Engineer ODOT (ITS Unit) 
5 Automated Vehicles Carl Lund Traffic Engineer Marion County 
5 Automated Vehicles Joe Marek Transportation Safety Program Manager Clackamas County 
5 Automated Vehicles Kate Freitag Region 1 Traffic Engineer ODOT (Region 1 Traffic) 
5 Automated Vehicles Patrick Marnell Director of Product Management Q Free 
5 Automated Vehicles Taundra Mortensen Senior ADA Standards Engineer ODOT (Traffic‐Roadway Section) 
5 Automated Vehicles Peter Koonce 
5 Automated Vehicles Capt. Evan Sether Captain, Patrol Services Division Oregon State Police *Free agent, as needed 

6‐Temporary Traffic Control Justin King State Work Zone Engineer ODOT (Traffic‐Roadway Section) Team Lead 
6‐Temporary Traffic Control Christina LaFleur Region 2 Traffic Design Engineer ODOT (Region 2 Traffic) 
6‐Temporary Traffic Control Deana Fraley City of Bend 
6‐Temporary Traffic Control Jeff Whitman Associate Engineer Kittleson 
6‐Temporary Traffic Control Jeremy Finkle City of Portland 
6‐Temporary Traffic Control Laurel Byer County Engineer Benton County 
6‐Temporary Traffic Control Mo Gabr Region 1 Traffic Work Zone Engineer ODOT (Region 1 Traffic) 
6‐Temporary Traffic Control Robin Lewis Transportation Engineer City of Bend 
6‐Temporary Traffic Control Taundra Mortensen Senior ADA Standards Engineer ODOT (Traffic‐Roadway Section) 
6‐Temporary Traffic Control Massoud Saberian Principal ETRC, LLC 
6‐Temporary Traffic Control Fahad Alhajri Work Zone Standards Engineer ODOT (Traffic‐Roadway Section) 
6‐Temporary Traffic Control Capt. Evan Sether Captain, Patrol Services Division Oregon State Police *Free agent, as needed 
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Part 

7‐School Areas 

Name 

Gary Obery 

Title 

Traffic Active Modes Engineer 

Organization 

ODOT (Traffic‐Roadway Section) 

Role 

Team Lead 
7‐School Areas Ali Eghtedari Region 1 Traffic Manager ODOT (Region 1 Traffic) 
7‐School Areas Cadell Chand Traffic Analyst Washington County 
7‐School Areas Janet Hruby Project Traffic Engineer (OTCDC Member) City of Bend 
7‐School Areas Joe Marek Transportation Safety Program Manager Clackamas County 
7‐School Areas Karl MacNair Transportation Manager City of Medford 
7‐School Areas Kate Freitag Region 1 Traffic Engineer ODOT (Region 1 Traffic) 
7‐School Areas Massoud Saberian Principal ETRC, LLC 
7‐School Areas Rick Nys Traffic Operations Supervisor City of Portland 
7‐School Areas Scott Miller Traffic Operations Engineer City of Springfield 
7‐School Areas Capt. Evan Sether Captain, Patrol Services Division Oregon State Police *Free agent, as needed 

8 Rail Katryn Johnson Traffic Signal Quality Engineer ODOT (Traffic‐Roadway Section) Team Lead 
8 Rail Bob Stolle Crossing Engineer ODOT (Rail Safety Section) 
8 Rail Christopher Primm State Traffic Operations Engineer ODOT (Traffic‐Roadway Section) 
8 Rail Karl MacNair Transportation Manager City of Medford 
8 Rail Rick Nys Traffic Operations Supervisor City of Portland 
8 Rail Tiffany Slauter Region 1 Traffic Operations Engineer ODOT (Region 1 Traffic) 
8 Rail Capt. Evan Sether Captain, Patrol Services Division Oregon State Police *Free agent, as needed 

9 Bicycles Eric Leaming State Traffic Investigations Engineer ODOT (Traffic‐Roadway Section) Team Lead 
9 Bicycles Alex Garate Engineering Associate City of Portland 
9 Bicycles Andrew Sullivan City of Portland 
9 Bicycles Bob Stolle Crossing Engineer ODOT (Rail Safety Section) 
9 Bicycles Cadell Chand Traffic Analyst Washington County 
9 Bicycles Christopher Monsere Professor & Associate Dean Portland State University 
9 Bicycles David Hurwitz School of Civil and Construction Engineering Professor, Kiewit C Oregon State University 
9 Bicycles Dongmei (Maggie) Lin DKS 
9 Bicycles Frank Belleque Traffic Markings & Sign Engineer ODOT (Traffic‐Roadway Section) 
9 Bicycles Janet Hruby Project Traffic Engineer (OTCDC Member) City of Bend 
9 Bicycles John Donahue Region 1 Traffic Multimodal Transportation Engineer ODOT (Region 1 Traffic) 
9 Bicycles Karl MacNair Transportation Manager City of Medford 
9 Bicycles Kate Freitag Region 1 Traffic Engineer ODOT (Region 1 Traffic) 
9 Bicycles Peter Koonce Traffic Signals, Street Lighting, ITS, Electrical Maintenance City of Portland 
9 Bicycles Rodger Gutierrez Bicycle and Pedestrian Design Engineer ODOT (Traffic‐Roadway Section) 
9 Bicycles Theresa Rohlfs Senior Traffic Engineer ODOT (Urban Mobility) 
9 Bicycles Capt. Evan Sether Captain, Patrol Services Division Oregon State Police *Free agent, as needed 
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